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ADIT

1984 N

SAMPLE

1984 N

DRILLHOLE

1980 N

SLIDE

1980 N

SLIDE

1980 N

SLIDE

1975 N

TRENCH

1975 N

ADIT

1964 N

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Channel

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Silver
Copper

Zinc
Lead

Copper

Copper

Molybdenum

Gold

Gold
Silver
Zinc
Copper

Copper
Molybdenum

133 gt
0.979 %

0.802 %
0.145 %

0.1 %

0.12 %

0.11 %

0.5 g/t

1.92 gt
77.0 ght
0.30 %

27.08 %

0.3 %
0.02 %

a grab sample (13806) from near the adit area, of a
siliceous volcanic with pyrite veins and stringers

Tom Heah [1984-12-01]: Geology and Geochemistry of
the London Group Indian River, B. C. Rept.
#144-016-84

grab sample (13841) of andesite tuff with sphalerite
veins and quartz stringers, from an outcrop near the
Indian River

Tom Heah [1984-12-01]: Geology and Geochemistry of
the London Group Indian River, B. C. Rept.
#144-016-84

diamond drill hole IR-80-1, located approximately 500
metres up-slope to the north east, yielded an average of
0.1 per cent copper over the last 89.1 metres of the
whole ending in mineralization, including 0.27 per cent
copper and 0.13 per cent copper over 2.5 metres and
0.41 per cent copper over 1.6 metres

Assessment Report 36023

zones of mineralization were encountered at the main
London Slide zone in holes IR-80-2 and IR-80-3 with
each yielding up to 0.12 per cent copper over 18 metres
and 26.1 metres, respectively

Assessment Report 36023

Rock chip sampling of the main zone yielded 0.08 per
cent molybdenum over 10 metres; including 0.11 per
cent molybdenum over 5 metres from an area of
molybdenite bearing quartz-pyrite

Assessment Report 36023

chip sampling from road exposures in London Slide area
is reported to have yielded an average of 0.5 gram per
tonne gold over 239 metres

Assessment Report 36023

sampling of trenches exposing chalcopyrite veins

Paul A. Lindberg [1975-09-29]: Geological Mapping
and Economic Appraisal of the Indian River Section of
the Britannia Claims

diamond drilling from the London Tunnel portal
intersected approximately 45 metres yielding
approximately 0.3 per cent copper and 0.02 per cent
molybdenum from near the southern contact of the
stock

Tom Heah [1984-12-01]: Geology and Geochemistry of
the London Group Indian River, B. C. Rept.
#144-016-84
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ADIT Copper 0.70 %
Assay/analysis Silver 4.4 g/t Tom Heah [1984-12-01]: Geology and Geochemistry of
1923 N Grab the London Group Indian River, B. C. Rept.
#144-016-84
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